In February 2017, we sold a portion of our acreage and producing properties in our Haynesville Shale operating
area in northern Louisiana for approximately $465 million, subject to certain customary post-closing adjustments.
Included in the sale were approximately 41,500 net acres. The sale also included 326 operated and non-operated
wells currently producing approximately 50 mmcf of gas per day.

In February 2017, we paid $290 million to assign an oil transportation agreement. This assignment is expected
to reduce our future oil transportation commitments by approximately $450 million. The assignment is effective April
1, 2017. In addition, we terminated future natural gas transportation commitments related to divested assets of
approximately $110 million for a cash payment of approximately $100 million. This termination was effective March 1,
2017.

CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

142

Quarterly Financial Data (unaudited)

Summarized unaudited quarterly financial data for 2016 and 2015 are as follows:

2016 First Quarter
As Previously

Reported Adjustment(b)
As

Revised
($ in millions except per share data)

Total revenues ..... $ 1,953 $ — $ 1,953
Gross profit(a) ..... $ (952) $ (147) $ (1,099)
Net loss attributable to Chesapeake ..... $ (921) $ (147) $ (1,068)
Net loss available to common stockholders..... $ (964) $ (147) $ (1,111)

Net loss per common share:
Basic ..... $ (1.44) $ (0.21) $ (1.65)
Diluted ..... $ (1.44) $ (0.21) $ (1.65)

2016 Second Quarter
As Previously

Reported Adjustment(b)
As

Revised
($ in millions except per share data)

Total revenues ..... $ 1,622 $ — $ 1,622
Gross profit(a) ..... $ (1,757) $ (26) $ (1,783)
Net loss attributable to Chesapeake ..... $ (1,750) $ (26) $ (1,776)
Net loss available to common stockholders..... $ (1,792) $ (26) $ (1,818)

Net loss per common share:
Basic ..... $ (2.48) $ (0.05) $ (2.53)
Diluted ..... $ (2.48) $ (0.05) $ (2.53)

2016 Third Quarter
As Previously

Reported Adjustment(b)
As

Revised
($ in millions except per share data)

Total revenues ..... $ 2,276 $ — $ 2,276
Gross profit(a) ..... $ (1,174) $ (60) $ (1,234)
Net loss attributable to Chesapeake ..... $ (1,155) $ (60) $ (1,215)
Net loss available to common stockholders..... $ (1,197) $ (60) $ (1,257)

Net loss per common share:
Basic ..... $ (1.54) $ (0.08) $ (1.62)
Diluted ..... $ (1.54) $ (0.08) $ (1.62)

2016 Fourth Quarter
($ in millions)

Total revenues ..... $ 2,021
Gross profit(a) ..... $ (295)
Net loss attributable to Chesapeake ..... $ (342)
Net loss available to common stockholders ..... $ (740)